Form PTO-1395 (Rev. 09/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of			
	IN FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s);	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
s of hand franchistation pace(5),	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Bank of America N.A., as administrative agent	Name: Imation Corp.			
_	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) November 25, 2015				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☐ No	Street Address: One Imation Way			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>-</b>			
☐ Assignment ☐ Memer	City: Qakdale			
	State:Minnesota			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest	Country:USA Zip: 55128-3414			
Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   Yes   No			
☑ Other Release of Patent Security Interest recorded				
with USPTO on or about June 8, 2009 at Reel/Frame				
022783/0974				
4. Application or patent number(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No. (s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	B. Patent No.(s)			
OLL SOMEDOLE A MINEXED HERE ID	SEE SCHEDÙLE A ANNEXED HEREO			
Additional number	rs attached? ⊠ Yes □No			
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: Susan O'Brien	registrations involved: 20			
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$800.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Albany</u>	☐ Enclosed			
State: New York Zip: 12205	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
and a second sec	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	Expiration Date (0)			
Email Address: <u>cis-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.cenn</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Authorized User Name:			
9. Signature:	12/11			
Signature	14/1/8			
•	Date  Total number of gages including cover sheet, attachments,			
Steven M. Hornik Name of Person Signing	and document. B			
Documents to be recorded (including cover	Photol photol L. S			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5985, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### SCHEDULE A

Patent	<u>Owner</u>	Federal Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
Magnetic Recording Medium Having Improved Durability for High Density Applications	Imation Corp.	Application No. 11/413821	Application Date: 4/28/2006
Bias Techniques for Magnetic Tape Media	Imation Corp.	Application No. 11/810621	Application Date: 6/6/2007
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disk Stamper	Imation Corp.	Application No. 10/790965	Application Date; 3/2/2004
Time-Based Servo for Magnetic Storage Media	Imation Corp.	6542325	4/1/2003
Time-Based Servo for Magnetic Storage Media	Imation Corp.	6842305	1/11/2005
Tape Reel Assembly with Washer Guard for a Data Storage Tape Cartridge	Imation Corp.	6315230	11/13/2001
Magnetic Tape Recording System Having Tape with Defined Remanent Magnetization	Imation Corp.	7423840	9/9/2008
Magnetic Recording Medium	Imation Corp.	6960385	11/1/2005
Full Amplitude Time-Based Servopositioning Signals	lmation Corp.	6970312	11/29/2005
Magnetic Recording Medium Having Narrow Pulse Width Characteristics	Imation Corp.	7115331	10/3/2006
Magnetic Recording Medium Having Narrow Pulse Width Characteristics	Imation Corp.	6896959	5/24/2005

CHL:13238.2

Patent	Owner	Federal Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Magnetic recording medium having a smooth biaxially tensilized film substrate	Imation Corp.	6979501	12/27/2005
Magnetic Recording Medium with Backside to Decrease Recording Surface Embossment	Imation Corp.	7029774	4/18/2006
Combined Stepper Motor and Voice Coil Head Positioning Apparatus	Imation Corp.	5280402	1/18/1994
Compositions and Processes for Photogeneration of Acid	Imation Corp.	6605416	8/12/2003
Composition Comprising Photochemical Acid Progenitor and Specific Squarylium Dye	Imation Corp.	RE38251	9/16/2003
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disks	Imation Corp.	7349323	3/25/2008
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disk Replicas	Imation Corp.	7352685	4/1/2008
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disks	Imation Corp.	6728196	4/27/2004
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disks	Imation Corp.	6890704	5/10/2005

## RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

November 25, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"). whose address is 20975 Swenson Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 3, 2010, by and among the grantors from time to time party thereto (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein) (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Security Agreement and the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of June 3, 2009, among the Administrative Agent and the Grantors party thereto (the "2009 Patent Security Agreement"), including the patents listed on Exhibit A-1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), arising from the Security Agreement and the 2009 Patent Security Agreement, which 2009 Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about June 8, 2009, against the United States patents listed on Exhibit A-1 at Reel/Frame Numbers 022783/0974. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors, as applicable, the security interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Administrative Agent will execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Grantors, such further instruments, documents and release forms as any Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Patent Security Interest shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent, its legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Patent Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHL:94748,4

Executed as of the date first written above.

### ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Brad Breidenbach

Title: Senior Vice President

Release of Patent Security Interest (2009) Imation

# EXHIBIT A-1 to the Release of Patent Security Interest

## Released Collateral

[See Attached]

CHL:94748,4

Exhibit A-1

Patent	Owner	Federal Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
Magnetic Recording Medium Having Improved Durability for High Density Applications	Imation Corp.	Application No. 11/413821	Application Date: 4/28/2006
Bias Techniques for Magnetic Tape Media	Imation Corp.	Application No. 11/810621	Application Date: 6/6/2007
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disk Stamper	Imation Corp.	Application No. 10/790965	Application Date: 3/2/2004
Time-Based Servo for Magnetic Storage Media	Imation Corp.	6542325	4/1/2003
Time-Based Servo for Magnetic Storage Media	Imation Corp.	6842305	1/11/2005
Tape Reel Assembly with Washer Guard for a Data Storage Tape Cartridge	Imation Corp.	6315230	11/13/2001
Magnetic Tape Recording System Having Tape with Defined Remanent Magnetization	Imation Corp.	7423840	9/9/2008
Magnetic Recording Medium	Imation Corp.	6960385	11/1/2005
Full Amplitude Time-Based Servopositioning Signals	Imation Corp.	6970312	11/29/2005
Magnetic Recording Medium Having Narrow Pulse Width Characteristics	Imation Corp.	7115331	10/3/2006
Magnetic Recording Medium Having Narrow Pulse Width Characteristics	Imation Corp.	6896959	5/24/2005

CHL:13238.2

<u>Patent</u>	Owner	Federal Registration <u>Nu</u> mber	Registration Date
Magnetic recording medium having a smooth biaxially tensilized film substrate	Imation Corp.	6979501	12/27/2005
Magnetic Recording Medium with Backside to Decrease Recording Surface Embossment	Imation Corp.	7029774	4/18/2006
Combined Stepper Motor and Voice Coil Head Positioning Apparatus	Imation Corp.	5280402	1/18/1994
Compositions and Processes for Photogeneration of Acid	Imation Corp.	6605416	8/12/2003
Composition Comprising Photochemical Acid Progenitor and Specific Squarylium Dye	Imation Corp.	RE38251	9/16/2003
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disks	Imation Corp.	7349323	3/25/2008
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disk Replicas	Imation Corp.	7352685	4/1/2008
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disks	Imation Corp.	6728196	4/27/2004
Reverse Optical Mastering for Data Storage Disks	Imation Corp.	6890704	5/10/2005

CHL:13238.2

PATENT REEL: 037257 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 12/08/2015**